### 502631700 01/13/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2678308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROSALINA T. KESSMAN	03/08/2004
PATRICE M. FABRE	03/08/2004
YANG FORJINDAM	12/17/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NETSUITE INC.
Street Address:	2955 CAMPUS DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94403-2511

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14042250

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: patents@lanepowell.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LANE POWELL

Address Line 1: 1420 5TH AVE SUITE 4200

Address Line 2: PO BOX 91302

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126680.0062 (NS.0075US04)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. MINSK
Signature:	/Alan D. Minsk/
	PATENT

502631700 REEL: 031949 FRAME: 0720

Date:	01/13/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=126680_0062_Assignment_011314#page1.tif source=126680_0062_Assignment_011314#page2.tif source=126680_0062_Assignment_011314#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031949 FRAME: 0721

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Patrice M. Fabre, now residing at 139 Hilltop Drive, Redwood City, California 94062, Citizen of France; and
Rosalina T. Kessman, now residing at 11686 Darlington Avenue #7, Los
Angeles, California 90049, Citizen of the United States;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to NetSuite, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 2955 Campus Drive, Suite 350, San Mateo, California 94403, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

# INTEGRATING A WEB-BASED BUSINESS APPLICATION WITH EXISTING CLIENT-SIDE ELECTRONIC MAIL SYSTEMS (Attorney Docket No. NETL-004; filed even date herewith)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent

PATENT REEL: 031949 FRAME: 0722 application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 03/8/04
Witness: Shari H. Dainto
Comm. # 1334315

<u>Rosalina Kessman</u>[L.S.] Rosalina T. Kessman

SHARI H. DAIUTO

Date: March 8,04
Witness: Shari Al Dainto
Comm. #1334315

SHARI H. DAIUTO
Comm. # 1334315
HOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA
My Comm. Expires Dec. 11, 2005

[L.S.]

Attorney Docket No.: 027385-000200US

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Yang Forjindam of 752 Bounty Dr., #5204, Foster City, CA 94404, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is a co-inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

INTEGRATING A WEB-BASED BUSINESS APPLICATION WITH EXISTING CLIENT-SIDE

ELECTRONIC MAIL SYSTEMS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: December 17, 2010; December 22, 2010; and

December 25, 2010

Filing Date:

March 8, 2004

Application No.:

10/796,718; and

WHEREAS, NetSuite, Inc., located at 2955 Campus Drive, Suite 100, San Mateo, CA 94403, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements. (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated: 1217 2010

63057328 vl

PATENT REEL: 031949 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 01/13/2014